ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9868/2016 COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.N. MOHANA KURUP AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and

stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 9869-9871/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 07/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajasekhar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sajith P., AOR

Mr. Sagardeep Rathi, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Agarwal, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 seeking adjournment for four for the weeks, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master