## ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.7 SECTION XVII SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9868/2016

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

A.N. MOHANA KURUP AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 9869-9871/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 05/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankur Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. Manas Chaudhuri, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Agarwal, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of (i) letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal Nos.9869-9871/2016 seeking four weeks adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit and (ii) by the learned counsel appearing for Respondent in Civil Appeal No.9868 of 2016 seeking three weeks time to file counter affidavit, the matters are adjourned for three weeks for completing the pleadings.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER