SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3071/2017

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S LUPIN LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5139-5140/2018 (XVII) (IA No.64507/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Nath, Adv. Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv. Ms. Sindoora V.N.L., Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sagardeep Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Aman Singh Baroka, Adv. M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv. Mr. Johnson Subba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

These appeals are admitted and be posted for hearing in the second week of September, 2019.

We are informed that there are more appeals pending, involving similar question(s) being Civil Appeal Nos.9868 of 2016 and 9869-9871/2016, which are admitted on 30th January, 2017.

www.ecourtsindia.com

It is agreed that even those appeals be listed along with the present appeals. Ordered accordingly.

2

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER